Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Establish the Appropriation Limit for Fiscal Year 2023-24 for the County of Monterey.

WHEREAS, Section 7910 of the Government Code, which became effective on January 1, 1981, requires the governing body of each local jurisdiction to establish by Resolution its appropriation limit for the following fiscal year pursuant to Article XIII B of the California State Constitution at a regularly scheduled or noticed meeting; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of the Auditor-Controller has calculated the proper appropriations limit for Fiscal Year 2023-24 to be Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Million, Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$866,862,812); and

WHEREAS, at least fifteen (15) days prior to this date, documentation used in the determination of the appropriation limit was available to the public in the Office of the Auditor-Controller;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors does hereby adopt the appropriation limit of the County of Monterey for the Fiscal Year 2023-24 at \$866,862,812.

PASSED AND ADO	OPTED upon motion of Supervisor	, seconded by Supervisor
ar	nd carried this day of	by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
hereby certify that th	k of the Board of Supervisors of the Co e foregoing is a true copy of an origin d in the minutes thereof Minute Book.	al order of said Board of Supervisors
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Bo	oard of Supervisors
File Number:	County of Monterey, State of	f California
	Ву:	
	Deputy	